
 

County First Last Address City Zip Phone Fax Email 
Adams Constance Moser 313 N. Jefferson Street, Suite 240 Decatur 46733 260-724-5343 260-724-5344 cmoser@co.adams.in.us 
Allan John McGauley 1 East Main Street, City-County Bldg - Room 100 Fort Wayne 46802 260-449-7165 260-449-3261 recorder@allencounty.us 
Bartholome Anita Hole County Government Building, 440 Third Street, Room 203 Columbus 47201 812-379-1520 812-375-5440  
Benton Tish Ringle 706 E. 5th St. Suite 24 Fowler 47944 765-884-1630 765-884-2013 bcrecorder@sbcglobal.net 
Blackford Derinda Shady 110 W Washington St County Courthouse Hartford City 47348 765-348-2207 765-348-7222 dshady@blackfordcounty.com 
Boone Mary Alice "Sam" Baldwin 202 Courthouse Square Lebanon 46052 765-482-3070 765-483-4434 sbaldwin@co.boone.in.us 
Brown Sandy Cain 201 Locust Lane, 1st Floor, PO Box 86 Nashville 47448 812-988-5462 812-988-5520 recorder@browncounty-in.us 
Carroll Mary Ann Burton 101 W. Main St. #204 Delphi 46923 765-564-2124  ccrecorder@carrollcountyin.gov 
Cass Trish Williams 200 Court Park, Room 102 Logansport 46947 574-753-7810 574-735-0712 trish.williams@co.cass.in.us 
Clark Richard Jones, Sr. 501 E Court Ave #105 Jeffersonville 47130 812-285-6235   
Clay Joseph Dierdorf 609 E National Ave #111 Brazil 47834 812-448-9004   
Clinton Linda Brammell 270 Courthouse Square Frankfort 46041 765-659-6320 765-659-6391 lbrammell@clintonco.com 
Crawford Charla (Dawn) Wright 715 Judicial Plaza Drive English 47118 812-338-2615  recorder@crawfordcountyin.com 
Daviess Marcella Flint 200 E Walnut St County Courthouse Washington 47501 812-254-8662 812-254-8697 recorder@daviess.org 
Dearborn Glenn Wright 215-B W High St County Administration  Building Lawrenceburg 47025 (812) 537-8837  recorder@dearborncounty.in.gov 
Decatur Denise Ziegler 150 Courthouse Sq Ste 121 Greensburg 47240 812-663-4681 812-663-2407 recorder@decaturcounty.in.gov 
DeKalb Jacqueline Rowan 100 S Main St County Courthouse Auburn 46706 260-925-2112   
Delaware Jane Lasater 100 West Main Street County Courthouse Muncie 47305 765-747-7804 ext 226 765-747-7756 jlasater@co.delaware.in.us 
Dubois Becky Gates 1 Courthouse Sq County Courthouse Jasper 47546 812-481-7067  recorder@duboiscountyin.org 
Elkhart Jerry Weaver 117 N. Second Street Room 205 PO Box 837 Goshen 46526 574-535-6756  jweaver@elkhartcounty.com 
Fayette Ann Frost 401 N Central Ave County Courthouse Connersville 47331 765-825-3051  recorder@co.fayette.in.us 
Floyd Lois Endris 311 Hauss Square Room 115 New Albany 47150 812-948-5430 812-949-7727 lendris@floydcounty.in.gov 
Fountain Wanda Taylor 301 4th St County Courthouse Covington 47932 765-793-2431 765-793-2243 recorderfc@yahoo.com 
Franklin Pam Beneker 1010 Franklin Avenue Brookville 47012 765-647-5131  recorder@franklincounty.in.gov 
Fulton Cathy Ginther 125 E. 9th St. Rochester 47670 574-223-2914 574-223-4734 fcrecorder@rtcol.com 
Gibson Debbie Wethington 101 N Main St County Courthouse Princeton 47670 812-385-3332  dwethington@gibsoncounty-in.gov 
Grant Dixi Conner 401 S Adams St County Office Building Marion 46953 765-668-6559  dconner@grantcounty.net 
Greene Stuart Dowden PO Box 309 Bloomfield 47424 812-384-2020  recorder@co.greene.in.us 
Hamilton Mary Clark 33 N Ninth St, Suite 309 Noblesville 46060 317-776-9618 317-776-8200 mary.clark@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 
Hancock Debra Carnes 111 American Legion Place Suite 202 Greenfield 46140 317-477-1142  dcarnes@hancockcoingov.org 
Harrison Barbara Best 245 Atwood St Suite 201 Corydon 47112 812-738-3788 812-738-1153 bbest@harrisoncounty.in.gov 
Hendricks Paul Hardin 355 S Washington St #213 Danville 46122 317-745-9224  phardin@co.hendricks.in.us 
Henry Susie Hufford 101 S Main St #106 PO Box K New Castle 47362 765-529-4304 765-521-7017  
Howard Brook Cleaver 220 N Main St Room 330 Kokomo 46901 765-456-2210 765-456-2057 recorder@co.howard.in.us 
Huntington Cheryl Schenkel 201 N Jefferson St, Room 101 Huntington 46750 260-358-4848 260-358-4849 cheryl.schenkel@huntington.in.us 
Jackson Linda Auleman 111 South Main Street, #116 Brownstown 47220 812-358-6113 812-358-6180 lauleman@jacksoncounty.in.gov 
Jasper Phyllis Lanoue 115 W. Washington, Suite 203 Rensselaer 47979 219-866-4923 219-866-4940 recorder@co.jasper.in.us 
Jay Beverly Myers 120 N Court St County Courthouse Portland 47371 260-726-6940  recorder@co.jay.in.us 
Jefferson Leigh Koehler 300 E Main St County Courthouse Madison 47250 812-265-8900 812-273-5302 recorder@jeffersoncounty.in.gov 
Jennings Lisa Jines 200 E Brown Street, Room 202 Vernon 47282 812-352-3053   
Johnson Jill Jackson 86 W. Court Street Franklin 46131 317-346-4385 317-736-4776 jljackson@co.johnson.in.us 
Knox Brenda Hall 111 N 7th St, #2 Vincennes 47591 812-885-2508 812-885-2509 kcr@co.knox.in.us 
Kosciusko Deborah Wright 100 W Center St Room 203 Warsaw 46580 574-372-2360  recorder@kcgov.com 
LaGrange Sharon Shiltz 114 W Michigan St Lagrange 46761 260-499-6320  sshiltz@lagrangecounty.org 
Lake Michelle Fajman Building 'A' 2nd Floor, 2293 N Main Street Crown Point 46307 219-755-3730 219-755-3257  
LaPorte Johnny Stimley 555 Michigan Avenue, Suite 201 La Porte 46350 219-326-2209 ext 2234 219-326-0828 recorders@laportecounty.org 
Lawrence Jessica Allen 916 15th and E #21 Bedford 47421 812-275-3245   
Madison Angela Shelton 16 E 9th St County Courthouse Anderson 46016 765-641-9616 765-641-9617 ashelton@madisoncounty.in.gov 
Marion Julie Voorhies 741 City-County Bldg, 200 East Washington Street Indianapolis 46204 317-327-4020  julie.voorhies@indy.gov 
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Marshall Marlene Mahler 112 W Jefferson St, Room 201 Plymouth 46563 574-935-8515  marlenem@co.marshall.in.us 
Martin Gerald Montgomery 129 Main Street Shoals 47581 812-247-2420   
Miami Brenda Weaver 25 N Broadway, Room 205 PO Box 577 Peru 46970 765-472-3901 ext 224 765-472-8585 bweaver@miamicountyin.gov 
Monroe Jim Fielder 100 W. 5th Street Room 122 PO Box 1634 Bloomington 47404 812-349-2520 812-349-7320 jfielder@co.monroe.in.us 
Montgomer Kathy Traughber 100 E. Main St. County Courthouse Crawfordsville 47933 765-364-6415  recorder@montgomeryco.net 
Morgan Pamela Kivett 10 E Washington St P.O. Box 1556 Martinsville 46151 765-342-1077 765-342-5617 pkivett@morgancounty.in.gov 
Newton Julie Alenduff One Courthouse Square Kentland 47951 219-474-6081  jalenduffl@newtoncounty.in.gov 
Noble Michelle (Shelley) Mawhorter 101 N Orange St, Room 210 Albion 46701 260-636-2672 260-636-3264  
Ohio Yvonne Walton 413 Main St, Room 104 Rising Sun 47040 812-438-3369   
Orange Terry Nicholson 205 E Main St County Complex Paoli 47454 812-723-7107   
Owen Peggy Robertson 60 S. Main Street, 2nd Floor, Room 201 Spencer 47460 812-829-5013 812-829-5014 peggy.robertson@owencounty.in.gov 
Parke Mary Jo Harkrider 116 West High Street, Room 102 Rockville 47872 765-569-3419   
Perry Jane James 2219 Payne St, #2 Tell City 47586 812-354-6747   
Pike Jody Hoover 801 E Main St County Courthouse Petersburg 47567 219-465-3465   
Porter Jon Miller 155 Indiana Ave County Courthouse Valparaiso 46383 219-465-3465  jcmiller@porterco.org 
Posey Martha Breeze 126 E. Third St, Room 215 Mount Vernon 47620 812-838-1314 812-838-8563 poseyrecorder@yahoo.com 
Pulaski Lynette Wilder 112 E Main St, Room 220 Winamac 46996 574-946-3844   
Putnam Opal Sutherlin 1 W Washington St, Room 25 Greencastle 46135 765-653-5613  recorder@airhop.com 
Randolph Debbie Preston 123 W Franklin Street Room 201 Winchester 47394 765-584-7300  debbie.preston@randolphcountyin.net 
Ripley Ginger Bradford 115 N Main Street PO Box 404 Versailles 47042 812-689-5808 812-689-0048 recorder@ripleycounty.com 
Rush Sally Niedenthal 101 E Second Street, Room 208 Rushville 46173 765-932-2388 765-938-1163 recorder@rushcounty.in.gov 
St. Joseph ??? ??? 1 E. McClain Ave. Room 100 Scottsburg 47170 812-752-8408   
Scott Missy Applegate 25 W Polk St, Room 101 Shelbyville 46176 317-392-6370 317-392-6382 mary.phares@co.shelby.in.gov 
Shelby Mary Jo Phares 200 Main St, Room 9 Rockport 47635 812-649-6013 or 6014 812-649-6015 recorder@spencercounty.in.gov 
Spencer Phillip Dotson 227 W Jefferson Blvd, Room 321 South Bend 46601 574-235-9525 574-235-5170  
Starke Lisa Minix 53 E Mound St, County Government Annex Knox 46534 574-772-9109  recorder75@co.starke.in.us 
Steuben Dani Lou Parrish 317 S Wayne St Ste 2F Angola 46703 260-668-1000 ext 1700 260-665-8483 recorder2@co.steuben.in.us 
Sullivan Shelly Hiatt Parris 100 Court House Sq, Room 205 Sullivan 47882 812-268-4844   
Switzerland Darla McAlister 212 W Main St, First Floor Vevay 47043 812-427-4460 812-427-9945 recordersc@yahoo.com 
Tippecanoe Oneta Tolle 20 N 3rd Street, 2nd Floor Lafayette 47901 765-423-9352  recorder@tippecanoe.in.gov 
Tipton Marla Featherstone 101 East Jefferson Street County Courthouse Tipton 46072 765-675-4614  tipton-recorder1@yahoo.com 
Union Loree Persinger 26 W Union St, Room 101 Liberty 47353 765-458-5434   
Vanderburg Z Tuley 1 NW MLK Jr. Blvd Evansville 47708 812-435-5248 812-435-5580  
Vermillion Lori Porter 255 S. Main Street PO BOX 145, Courthouse 2nd Floor Newport 47966 765-492-5380 765-492-5381 cheflorip@yahoo.com 
Vigo Nancy Allsup 199 Oak St Terre Haute 47807 812-462-3301 812-232-2219 nsallsup@vigocounty.org 
Wabash Lori Draper 1 W Hill St, Suite 105 Wabash 46992 260-563-0661 ext 253  recorder@wabashcounty.in.gov 
Warren Melissa Drake 125 N Monroe St, Room 2 Williamsport 47993 765-762-3174  wcrecorder@yahoo.com 
Warrick Pat Brooks One County Square, Suite 230 PO Box 285 Boonville 47601 812-897-6165 812-897-6168 pbrooks@warrickcounty.gov 
Washington Kyra Stephenson 99 Public Square, Suite 100 Salem 47167 812-883-4001 812-883-4020 kstephenson@washingtoncounty.in.gov 
Wayne Debbie Tiemann 401 East Main Street, Wayne County Annex Bldg, 2nd Floor Richmond 47374 765-973-9235 165-973-9341 recorder@co.wayne.in.us 
Wells Rina Stuck 102 W Market St, Suite 203 Bluffton 46714 260-824-6507 260-824-1238 recorder@wellscounty.org 
White Bruce Lambert White County Courthouse, PO Box 127 Monticello 47960 574-583-5912 574-583-1521 blambert@whitecountyindiana.us 
Whitley April Whetstone 101 W Van Buren St, Suite 206 Columbia City 46725 260-248-3106  wcrecorder@whitleygov.com 
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